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2024 TOPIC SCHEDULE



SC H E D U L E Launchpad Maths (7MA)
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Dates

Mon 29 Jan - Sun 4 Feb
Mon 5 Feb - Sun 11 Feb
Mon 12 Feb - Sun 18 Feb
Mon 19 Feb - Sun 25 Feb
Mon 26 Feb - Sun 3 Mar
Mon 4 Mar - Sun 10 Mar
Mon 11 Mar - Sun 17 Mar
Mon 18 Mar - Sun 24 Mar
Mon 25 Mar - Sun 31 Mar
Mon 1 Apr - Sun 7 Apr

April Holidays

Topic Description

Arithmetic I Order of Operations & Directional Number Arithmetic
Arithmetic II Law of Distribution, Tests for Divisibility, Factors & Multiples
Algebra I Introduction to Algebra

Algebra II Algebraic Operations

Fractions Four Operations of Fractions

Algebra III Algebra with Fractions

Geometry I Angle Relationships

Term 1 Revision Term 1 Revision

Term 1 Exam Term 1 Exam

Exam Review Exam Review

Mon 29 Apr - Sun 5 May
Mon 6 May - Sun 12 May
Mon 13 May - Sun 19 May
Mon 20 May - Sun 26 May
Mon 27 May - Sun 2 Jun
Mon 3 Jun - Sun 9 Jun
Mon 10 Jun - Sun 16 Jun
Mon 17 Jun - Sun 23 Jun
Mon 24 Jun - Sun 30 Jun
Mon 1 Jul - Sun 7 Jul

July Holidays

Directed Numbers I Adding & Subtracting Negative Numbers

Directed Numbers II Multiplying & Dividing Negative Numbers

Number Theory Theorem of Arithmetic, Prime Factorisation

Decimals Place Value and Fractions, Calculations using Decimals
Percentages Percentages & Fractions/Decimals, Compound Percentages
Probability Terms & Definitions, Multi-stage Events

Problem Solving I Diagramatic Reasoning, Iteration, Method of Exhaustion & Unitary
Term 2 Revision Term 2 Revision

Term 2 Exam Term 2 Exam

Exam Review Exam Review

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Mon 22 Jul - Sun 28 Jul
Mon 29 Jul - Sun 4 Aug
Mon 5 Aug - Sun 11 Aug
Mon 12 Aug - Sun 18 Aug
Mon 19 Aug - Sun 25 Aug
Mon 26 Aug - Sun 1 Sep
Mon 2 Sep - Sun 8 Sep
Mon 9 Sep - Sun 15 Sep
Mon 16 Sep - Sun 22 Sep
Mon 23 Sep - Sun 29 Sep

October Holidays

Equation Solving Equation Solving
Algebra IV Algebra Revision, Solving Equations with Brackets
Algebra V Operations with Indices, Algebraic Fractions, Writing Algebra

Number Patterns and the Number Plane ] Coordinate Geometry
Number Patterns and the Number Plane 1 Number Patterns

Geometry II Angles in Triangles & Quadrilaterals
Arithmetic III - new topic Arithmetic in Other Bases

Term 3 Revision Term 3 Revision

Term 3 Exam Term 3 Exam

Exam Review Exam Review

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Mon 14 Oct - Sun 20 Oct
Mon 21 Oct - Sun 27 Oct
Mon 28 Oct - Sun 3 Nov
Mon 4 Nov - Sun 10 Nov
Mon 11 Nov - Sun 17 Nov
Mon 18 Nov - Sun 24 Nov
Mon 25 Nov - Sun 1 Dec
Mon 2 Dec - Sun 8 Dec
Mon 9 Dec - Sun 15 Dec
Mon 16 Dec - Sun 22 Dec

Areas & Volumes 2D Shapes, Volume, Capacity & Mass

Rates & Ratios I Speed, Ratios & Fractions

Rates & Ratios 11 Applying Ratios & Scale Drawing

Sets and Venn Diagrams I Sets, Notations &Symbols

Sets and Venn Diagrams II Operations on Sets

Transformations and Symmetry I Translation, Rotation & Reflection

Transformations and Symmetry II Combined Transformations, Symmetry

Problem Solving II Eliminating Possibilities, Working Backwards, Patterns
Term 4 Exam Term 4 Exam

Exam Review Exam Review
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Dates

Mon 29 Jan - Sun 4 Feb
Mon 5 Feb - Sun 11 Feb
Mon 12 Feb - Sun 18 Feb
Mon 19 Feb - Sun 25 Feb
Mon 26 Feb - Sun 3 Mar
Mon 4 Mar - Sun 10 Mar
Mon 11 Mar - Sun 17 Mar
Mon 18 Mar - Sun 24 Mar
Mon 25 Mar - Sun 31 Mar
Mon 1 Apr - Sun 7 Apr

April Holidays

Topic

Imagined Worlds I
Imagined Worlds II
Imagined Worlds III
Imagined Worlds IV
The Power of Poetry I
The Power of Poetry II
The Power of Poetry III
The Power of Poetry IV
The Power of Poetry V
Term 1 Review

Launchpad English (7FENG)

Description

Introduction to Fantasy Genre
Fantasy Text: Idea of Hero and Villain
Genre Conventions & Audience
Summary of the Unit

Introduction to Reading Poetry
Poetry as a Spoken Medium

Using Poetry to Represent Emotions
Using Poetry to Represent Choices & Decisions
Summary of the Unit

Term 1 Review

Mon 29 Apr - Sun 5 May
Mon 6 May - Sun 12 May
Mon 13 May - Sun 19 May
Mon 20 May - Sun 26 May
Mon 27 May - Sun 2 Jun
Mon 3 Jun - Sun 9 Jun
Mon 10 Jun - Sun 16 Jun
Mon 17 Jun - Sun 23 Jun
Mon 24 Jun - Sun 30 Jun
Mon 1 Jul - Sun 7 Jul

July Holidays

Understanding Differences I
Understanding Differences II
Understanding Differences III
Understanding Differences IV
Young Voices I

Young Voices I1I

Young Voices III

Young Voices IV

Young Voices V

Term 2 Review

Understanding Identity and Theme

Meaning to be a Minority

Food as a Cultural Reference in the Text

Creative Writing on Identity and Cultural Difference
Introduction to the Unit

Facing Adversity and Overcoming Fears

Young Voices that Impact World

Structuring Your Reading

Practical Ways of Writing to Make Voices Heard
Term 2 Review

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Mon 22 Jul - Sun 28 Jul
Mon 29 Jul - Sun 4 Aug
Mon 5 Aug - Sun 11 Aug
Mon 12 Aug - Sun 18 Aug
Mon 19 Aug - Sun 25 Aug
Mon 26 Aug - Sun 1 Sep
Mon 2 Sep - Sun 8 Sep
Mon 9 Sep - Sun 15 Sep
Mon 16 Sep - Sun 22 Sep
Mon 23 Sep - Sun 29 Sep

October Holidays

Introduction to Shakespeare I
Introduction to Shakespeare II
Introduction to Shakespeare III
Introduction to Shakespeare IV
The Future in Fiction I

The Future in Fiction II

The Future in Fiction III

The Future in Fiction IV

The Future in Fiction V

Term 3 Review

Building up Skills to Understand Shakespeare
Shakespeare Comedy - Idea of Character & Language
Shakespeare Comedy - Jokes & Dramatic Irony
Shakespeare Tragedy

Introduction to Science Fiction

Creating Conflict in Science Fiction

Word-to-Sentence Writing Skills for Science Fiction
Reflection on the Unit Assessment

Introducing Dystopian Fiction

Term 3 Review

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Mon 14 Oct - Sun 20 Oct
Mon 21 Oct - Sun 27 Oct
Mon 28 Oct - Sun 3 Nov
Mon 4 Nov - Sun 10 Nov
Mon 11 Nov - Sun 17 Nov
Mon 18 Nov - Sun 24 Nov
Mon 25 Nov - Sun 1 Dec
Mon 2 Dec - Sun 8 Dec
Mon 9 Dec - Sun 15 Dec
Mon 16 Dec - Sun 22 Dec

Language of Persuasion I
Language of Persuasion II
Language of Persuasion III
Language of Persuasion IV
Australion Writers I
Australian Writers II
Australian Writers II1
Australian Writers IV
Australian Writers V

Term 4 Review

Introduction to Speeches
Compare & Contrast Character
Research & Draft a Speech
Delivering a Speech

Prose

Poetry

Memories and Speeches
Visuals and Drama

Australian Fantasy

Term 4 Review
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VISIT OUR LEARNING CENTRES 'm
TALENT
ONLINE & FACE TO FACE OPTIONS 100

Epping Chatswood Hurstville
Shop 24 & Shop 20 Level 5 (North Tower) Level 3
74 Rawson Street, Epping 1-5 Railway Street, Chatswood 12 Butler Road, Hurstville

Burwood Online
Suite 21 Weekly Classes & Tutorials
11 - 15 Deane St, Burwood Year 7 - 12 Students

Call our Student Services team on 1300 999 100

and reserve your seat next term at Talent 100 Education.

talent-100.com.au | Chatswood | Epping | Hurstville | Burwood | Online





